
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002456-2025 

Contract

Engineering Function Training TUV IEC Course

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002456

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d5e5  

Published 24 January 2025, 8:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Katie Thomas

Email

katie.thomas150@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002456-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002456-2025
mailto:katie.thomas150@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Engineering Function Training TUV IEC Course

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71336000 - Engineering support services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provide students within the engineering function access to attend the Training TUV IEC
Course to allow them to achieve qualification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £23,175

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provide students within the engineering function access to attend the Training TUV IEC
Course to allow them to achieve qualification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This course has been identified as it provides appropriate course content and examination to
allow SDA Engineering staff to become SQEP in being an approval authority allowing audit
and acceptance of system design. The appropriate course provided must be performed in
person, and be in compliance with IEC 61508, including exam to receive the relevant
qualification.  

There is a substantial shortfall within the MoD of engineers with specific experience and
qualifications in both the hardware and software domains with respect to functional safety
and delivery of high integrity software-based systems. Attending this course will increase the
SQEP within the Dreadnought EC&I (Electrical, Control & Instrumentation) team (and wider)
and enable the team to understand and be able to challenge our DNA contractors and their
suppliers in the delivery of systems to support compliance with IEC 61508. 

The training provides a formal qualification of Functional Safety Engineers with an
Internationally recognized standard which will, once successfully completed, result in
registration of the individual with the TÜV Germany Functional Safety Training records. This
approving body authorizes the use of Functional Safety Engineer (FS Eng) to individuals on
the successful completion of an exam. The course provides an overview of the entire IEC
61508 lifecycle and details how key aspects such as Verification, Validation, Functional
Safety Assessments and Audits can be practically implemented which will address the
knowledge shortfall within the C&I Team and enable them to effectively fulfil their role as the
Technical Lead across a number of systems and as the Approving Authority (AA). 

This is a one-off course requirement to allow 12 students to complete and gain this
qualification. Award of contract without Prior Publication complies under regulation 32;
absence of alternative supplier.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

713507451

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Method Functional Safety Ltd

Hitchin

SG5 3RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,175

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:03:19+0100
	TCPDF




